PURLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA C-1

Copy Lor: RESOLUTION NO. T-11026
Orig. and Copy

to Executive Director EVALUATION AND OCHPLIANCE
DIVISION
RESOLUTIOHN DATE: April 16, 1956

Director

Rucerical File
Alphabetical File
Accounting Officer

SUBJECT: General Telephione Company of California. Order authorizing
revisions in the Directory List Service tariff rates to cover
costs. Resolution No. T-11026.

WHEREAS: GENERAL TELEPHONE COMPANY OF CALIFORNIA, by Advice Letter
No. 5001 filed March 14, 1986, requests authority urder Section 4S5S4 of the
Public Utilities Code to make effective the following tariff revisions:

Increase charges for List Service.

General's M"List Service" is an extension of its Directory Assistance (D.A))
Service. A customer provides General with a written list of names with
associated addresses and the vtility supplies the customer with the latest
matching telephone nurbers. The difference between this service and regular
D.A. Service is that with list service the request and response are written
rather than handled orally over the telephone.

General had 4\ List Service customers in 1985. Under current rates, Geneéral is
providing this service at a $6,110 annual loss. Ratepayers are subsidizing
these U1 business customers at the rate of $149 per customer annually. This
proposal would increase rates to cover cost. A swmary of the current amd
proposed charges, service costs, annual rates and costs are shown in Table 1
below (Appendix 1).

As a result of this proposal, the change in revenue would be minimal (36,116
annually) and the cost to provide the service would not change.

List Service, unlike call waiting and call forwarding, is a noun-subscription
service. A new request is made each time the service is desired, Records are
not kept of previously billed customers., General is unzble to identify them,
making notification of previously billed customers irpossible. Customers
requesting service prior to the effective date of the rate change will be
notified of the new rates.

" The proposed rate increases are large when compared to the present rates.
However, the present rates have not increased in twelve years and are below
General's cost to provide this service. The proposed rates are consistent with
the Cormission's established pricing policy which requires vertical services to
be cost based.

The Commission finds that the rates, charges and conditions authorized
in this Resolution are just and reasonable and present rates, charges and
conditions, as they differ from the rastes, charges and conditions authorized
in this Resolution are for the future unjust and unreasonable; and good cause
appearing,




1T IS ORDERED thal:

(1) Avthority Is gronted to rake the above revisions effective on
Aprid 2u, 1986,

(2) Reviseg Csl. P.WU.C. Schiecule No. D-2, 3ré Revised Shect 1 shil) be
rarked to show that such sheet was suthorized by Resolution of the Publie
Utilities Conrission of the State of Califorrnia No. T-11020.

The effective date of this Resolution is today.

I hereby certify that the foregoing Kesolution was duly introduced,
passed end acopted at a regular aeting of the Public Utilities Commission

of the State of California, held on April 16, 1986, the following Cormissioners
voting lavorably thereon:

Executive Director




C-
APPENDIX A

DIRECTORY LIST SERVICE
TABLE 1

Prescnt Rates ' Service ¥Annue) Anruel
Charge Cost Revenue Cost

Each Arca Code (NPR) $ 5.00 $14.19 $2,750 £7,80%
Each Listing Sesrched 05 21 330 1,386

Total 3,080 6,190
Proposed Rales

Each Arez code (KPA) , $17,81C 47,804
Each )listing Searched 21 21 1,386 1,386

Totel 9,156 9,160

¥ Estimated annual revenue is based on 4Y customers requesting an average of
13 listing per monlh and one additional area code.




